## **ACCEPTANCE**

November 21, 2013

Auditor of the City of Portland City Hall Room 140 1221 SW 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204

This is to advise the City of Portland, Oregon that Portland State University hereby accepts the terms and provisions of Ordinance No. 186334, passed by the Portland City Council on November 20, 2013, Extend term of a temporary, revocable permit granted to Portland State University for electric vehicle supply equipment services (Ordinance; amend Ordinance No. 184805), and in consideration of the benefits received thereunder by the corporation, Portland State University hereby agrees to abide by and perform each and all of the applicable terms and provisions thereof.

(Signature - Title)\*

**Darin Matthews** 

Director

Portland State University

Indrani Boyle

Portland State University Finance & Administration

Transportation & Parking Services ASRC

PO Box 751

Portland, OR 97207

iboyle@pdx.edu

Approved as to form:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

City Attorney

\*When an acceptance is signed by an officer of a firm or corporation, his or her official title must be stated.